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1029 North Howe Street, Southport, NC 28461 

www.cityofsouthport.gov 

 

Mayor and Board of Aldermen 
Updated January 2026 

 

Mayor Dr. Joseph P. Hatem 
610 W. Brown St., Apt A 

Southport, NC 28461 
jphatem@cityofsouthport.com 

(910) 931-1954 

 
Mayor Pro-Tem Karen Mosteller 
310 N. Atlantic Ave 
Southport, NC 28461 
kmosteller@cityofsouthport.com  
(704) 560-2443 
 
Alderman Rebecca Kelley 
1020 N. Caswell Ave 
Southport, NC 28461 
rkelley@cityofsouthport.com 
(910) 269-9940 
 
Alderman Robert Carroll 
307 E. Nash Street Southport, NC 
28461 
rcarroll@cityofsouthport.com 
(910) 363-7337 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Alderman Lowe Davis 
504 W Brunswick St 
Southport, NC 28461 
ldavis@cityofsouthport.com 
(910) 408-7051 
 
Alderman Paul Gross 
1018 N. Caswell Ave 
Southport, NC 28461 
pgross@cityofsouthport.com 
(919) 810-7760 
 
Alderman Marc Spencer 
701 E. Moore Street 
Southport, NC 28461 
mspencer@cityofsouthport.com 
(910) 269-9935 
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